March 7, 1988
. .
Docket Nos.: 50-369/370

Mr. H, B, Tucker, Vice President
Nuclear Productior Department
Nuke Power Company

472 South Church Street
Charlotte, North Carolingy 28242

Dear Mr. Tucker:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL IKFORMATION REGARDING RADTOTODINE AND
PARTICULATE SAMPLING-MCGUTRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2
(TACS 66897 AND 668°f)

By letter dated September 8, 19fF you requested an exception to one of

four criteria regarding the radiniodine and particulate campling requirements
of NUREG 0737, Item T1.F.1, The exception regards the design basis shielding
envelope for Tabla IT.F.1-2, “Sampling and Ar2lysis or Measurement of H1gh-
Range Radiciodine and Particulate Effluents ‘n Gaseous Fffluent Streams,”

NRR 15 assisting Region I! 4n the review of this recuested exception,
We find that additioral information, identified bv the enclosure, s needed
to complete the review,

Your response to this enclosure is requested within 45 days of receipt of this
letter, Contact me at (301) 492-1442 if vou have auestions,

Sincerely,

Orignal signed by:

Darl S, Hood, Proiect Manager
Project Directorate 11-3
ilfvision of Reactor Proiects - 1/11
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Mr, M, R, Tucker
Duke Power Company

et
Mr, AV, Carr, Fsq.

Duke Power Company

P. 0. Box 33189

4?22 South Church Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 7F242

County Manager of Mecklenburg County
720 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

Mr. Robert Gill

Duke Power Company

Nuclear Production Department

P, 0. Box 33189

Charlotte, North Carolina 28247

J. Michael McGarry, 111, Esq,
Bishop, Liberman, Cook, Purcell
and Reynolds

1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W,
Washington, D, C. ?002¢

Senior Resident 'nspector

¢/o U,S. Muclear Recu'atory Commission
Route 4, Box 529

Hunterville, North Carolina ¢8078

Pegional Administrator, Region '!
U,S, Nuclear Pequlatorv Commission,
101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900
Atlante, Georgia 30323

S. S. Kilborn
Area Manager, Mid-South Area
FSSD Projects
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
MNC West Tower - Bay 239
P. 0, Box 355
Pittsburgh, Pennsvivania 15730

McGuire Nuclear Station

NDr, John M, Barrv

Department of Fnyironmenta) Health
Mecklenburg County

1200 Blythe Boulevard

Charlotte, North Carnlina 28703

Mr. Dayne M, Rrown, Chief

Radiation Protection Branch
Division of Facility Services
Department of Human Resnurces

0% Rarbour Drive

Raleigh, North farolina 27603-7008
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ENCLOSURF

RENUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFCRMATION
REGARDING NUREG-NT27 TARLE II1.F, 1.7

By letter dated September 8, 1988, you propose to use a value of N0, N33 |
microcduries of radioidines and particulates per cc, rather than the required |
design basis shieldino value of 100 microcuries per cc (NUREG-N737, Tahle |
11.F.1,2), However, the basis for the value of 1,032 was not provided, |

a. State the basis for the value of 0,022 microcuries per cc, or
provide 2 specific reference which contains the basis, T's the
value of 0.023 microcuries per cc based or a TID-14844 source
term and the assumption of ma‘or containment failure?

b, If your resprnse to the above question is no, then provide an
analysic of the concentrations of radioiodines and particulates in
the unit vent that is based on a TID-14844 source term, Also
provide an estimate nf the concentrations and total activity of
radiorucides deposited on the campling media, This aralysis
should include major core damage and maior containment failure,
Discuss the impact of loss of offsite power on the hlowers used
to exhaust the auxiliary building, Using the precedina assumptions
compare your estimated concentratione with the design basis shielding
value of 100 microcuries per cc, "rovide the basis and references
for all values used in the araiv.,is,




